HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1297

By McCalmon

A RESOLUTION to welcome the 2024 Bitcoin Conference to Nashville.

WHEREAS, the Bitcoin Conference, founded in 2019 and acknowledged as the world's largest and most influential gathering in the cryptocurrency domain, is scheduled to convene in Nashville from July 25-27, 2024; and

WHEREAS, renowned for fostering Bitcoin adoption and exploring the latest developments in the industry, the conference has become a global phenomenon, serving as a catalyst for innovation, collaboration, and education in the field of Bitcoin; and

WHEREAS, attracting a diverse array of over 20,000 attendees of enthusiasts, professionals, and thought leaders from all corners of the world, the conference has rapidly grown into a pivotal event, showcasing the growing interest and participation in the global Bitcoin and cryptocurrency community; and

WHEREAS, the decision to host the 2024 Bitcoin Conference in Nashville reflects the city's burgeoning role as a center for innovation and its alignment with the forward-looking ethos of the Bitcoin community; and

WHEREAS, the conference's comprehensive program, including its focus on integrating Bitcoin into the Nashville community, exemplifies its dedication to promoting practical applications of cryptocurrency and establishing a supportive environment for its adoption; and

WHEREAS, the event's blend of insightful sessions, networking opportunities, and interactive workshops promises to foster a dynamic and inclusive environment for attendees of varying levels of expertise in the Bitcoin landscape; and

WHEREAS, we offer our support and extend our best wishes for an event that will undoubtedly mark a significant milestone in the history of cryptocurrency; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we express our enthusiastic welcome to the 2024 Bitcoin Conference and its assembly of global participants to Nashville.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we honor the Bitcoin Conference's significant contributions to the cryptocurrency field and its role in promoting technological advancement, economic growth, and the spread of innovative ideas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we recognize Nashville's selection for this prestigious event as a testament to the city's growing status as a hub of cultural and technological dynamism, ideally positioned to host such an influential and groundbreaking gathering.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that appropriate copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Mayor of Nashville, the Nashville Chamber of Commerce, and the organizing committee of the Bitcoin Conference, with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 017336